

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5953/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2000 in FAO 403/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MEHMOOD AKHTAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KIRPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s),
exemption from filing O.T., joint appln. for taking on record the
compromise deed and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGHFor Petitioner (s) Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shahid Rizvi, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.
for M/s Jain Hansaria & Co., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

On the application of learned counsel for the
petitioners and Respondent Nos.1 and 2, the special leave
petition is dismissed as against Respondent No.3.The compromise deed dated 27th November, 2001 between
the petitioners and Respondent Nos.1 and 2 is taken on record.

Leave granted.

The civil appeal is disposed of in terms of the said
compromise deed.(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No. 5 of 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of S.L.P. (C) No. 5953 of 2001)

Mehmood Akhtar & Anr. ...Appellant (s)

Versus~

Kirpal Singh & Ors.Respondent (s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

On the application of learned counsel for the petitioners and Respondent Nos.1 and 2, the special leave petition is dismissed as against Respondent No.3.

The compromise deed dated 27th November, 2001 between the petitioners and Respondent Nos.1 and 2 is taken on record.

Leave granted.

The civil appeal is disposed of in terms of the said compromise deed.

.SP1

.....CJI.@@
AAAA

.....J.@@
AA
(Shivaraj V. Patil)@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

.....J.@@
AA
(Bisheshwar Prasad Singh)@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

New Delhi,
January 07, 2002.